THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED

Works 47, Ramkrishna Road Rishra - 712 248 Hooghly (W.B)

Ph.: (033)2672 1448 / 1497 Fax: 91 33 2672 2270

E-mail: phosphaterishra@gmail.com

GSTN: 19AABCT1270F1ZJ

Ref:290A/384

September 9, 2022

To. **BSE** Limited The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542123

Regd. & Admin Office 14, Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata-700 001 Ph.: (033) 2230 0771, 4035 1234 E-mail: lakshmiphosphate@gmail.com Website: www.phosphate.co.in

CIN: L24231WB1949PLC017664

PAN: AABCT1270F

To. The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001.

Scrip code: 10026031

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Reg.29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and Reg. 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Enclosed please find disclosure received from M/s Oriental Company Limited under the aforesaid regulations in respect of inter-see transfer of shares between promoter group.

Please take a note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For The Phosphate Co. Ltd.

Shamkar Baneyee (Shankar Banerjee)

Dy. Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.a/a



THE ORIENTAL COMPANY LTD.

Registered Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: (033) 2230 9601-04 Fax: 033-2210 6167

E-mail: oriental@bangurgroup.com CIN - U67120WB1935PLC094079

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Shanler

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	The Phosphate Company Limited				
2.		The Oriental Company Ltd				
	Concert (PAC)	,				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		- CHICAGO		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	o DCC Limited				
	TC are Listed	a. BSE Limited b. Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.			
٥.	octains of the dequisition / disposal as follows	Mullibel	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted		
			capital	share/voting		
			wherever	capital of		
			applicable(*)	the TC (**)		
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		-рриссия (ane ret		
a)						
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	As per Annexure				
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
	category)					
	al (a+b+c)					
	ails of acquisition/sale			1		
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired					
	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	As per Annexure				
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
-11	category) acquired/sold					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the					
Tota	acquirer					
	r the acquisition/sale holding of:	1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	A A			
	Shares carrying voting rights		As per Annexu	ire		
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer					
	VRs otherwise than by equity shares					
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
	category) after acquisition					
Tota	I (a+b+c)					
***********		79/97/7/7/9/9/9/	Total Control of the			

THE PHOSPHATE CO: LTD.
- 08SE P.2022
No...... 104

THE ORIENTAL COMPANY LTD.

Registered Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone: (033) 2230 9601-04 Fax: 033-2210 6167

E-mail: oriental@bangurgroup.com CIN - U67120WB1935PLC094079

6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	inter-se transfer
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07/09/2022
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	As per Annexure
9.	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	As per Annexure
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	As per Annexure

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(On behalf of self and PAC)
The Oriental Company Ltd

Place: Kolkata Date: 08/09/2022

THE ORIENTAL COMPANY LTD.

Registered Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone: (033) 2230 9601-04 Fax: 033-2210 6167

E-mail: oriental@bangurgroup.com CIN - U67120WB1935PLC094079

Annexure A

Details of Inter se Transfer of shares of The Phosphate Co. Ltd.

SI.	Particulars	Pre Inter se		Inter se Transfer	Post		Inter se
		No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%
	Seller						
1	Joonktollee Tea & Industries Ltd	138680	3.84%	-138680	3.84%	-	-
	Sub Total (A)	138680	3.84%	-138680	-3.84%	-	-
	Acquirer						
1	The Oriental Company Ltd	9610	0.27%	138680	3.84%	148290	4.11%
	Sub Total (B)	9610	0.27%	138680	3.84%	148290	4.11%
	Other PACS						
1	HEMANT BANGUR	200	0.01%			200	0.01%
2	MADHAV TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED	374880	10.39%			374880	10.39%
3	CREDWYN HOLDINGS INDIA	175000	4.85%			175000	4.85%
4	GLOSTER LIMITED	170000	4.71%			170000	4.71%
5	WIND POWER VINIMAY PVT. LTD.	87840	2.43%			87840	2.43%
	Sub Total (C)	807920	22.40%	. 0	0.00%	807920	22.40%
	Total (A+B+C)	956210	26.51%	0	0.00%	956210	26.51%

For The Oriental Company Ltd

(On behalf of self and PAC)

Date: 08-09-2022 Place: Kolkata